2025 GLE SUV Order Guide
2025 GLE SUV 05/11/2024 19:09:36 1
Table of Contents
1 General Information
2 What's New
3 Models
4 Equipment
4.1 Standard Equipment
4.2 Exterior Paint Colors
4.3 Wheels
4.4 Interior Upholstery
4.6 Interior Trims
4.7 Packages
4.8 Options
4.9 Specifications
5 Options In Detail
6 Gallery
2025 GLE SUV 05/11/2024 19:09:36 2
General Information
Important Note
The information presented in this guide is based on the most current information available and is intended for internal use only. Mercedes-Benz reserves the
right to make changes at any time, without notice, to colors, materials, equipment, special specifications and models.
Pricing may not yet be finalized for some models or options.
Due to variances among monitors and printers the colors that appear on your screen and printouts may not be exact.
For illustrative purposes, some images may show vehicles with European Specification.
Revision History
Date Description
05/07/2024 MY25 GLE350W, GLE350W4, GLE450W4, GLE450E4, GLE580W4, GLE53W4, GLE63W4S, DOG published.
2025 GLE SUV 05/11/2024 19:09:36 3
What's New
Standard Equipment
● GLE350W (2WD) is now available ● Fingerprint Sensor (321)
Optional Equipment
● MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package (DD6) ● Augmented video for navigation (U19) is removed from Exclusive
(DX1) & Pinnacle trim (DX2) for GLE350W, GLE350W4, GLE450E4, &
GLE450W4
Paints
● MANUFAKTUR Signature Silicon Grey (190) ● MANUFAKTUR Signature Cote d'Azur Light Blue Metallic (385)
Upholstery
● MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht Blue (942)
● MANUFAKTUR Signature Carmine Red (947)
● MANUFAKTUR Signature Truffle Brown (944)
2025 GLE SUV 05/11/2024 19:09:36 4
Models
GLE350W (167.144)
■ MSRP: TBD
■ Transmission: 9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic
Transmission
■ Acceleration 0-60 (sec): 6.9
■ Engine Configuration: 2.0L Inline-4 Turbo w/
48V Mild Hybrid System
■ Power (hp): 255 hp (ICE), 20 hp (ISG)
■ Torque (lb-ft): 295 lb-ft ( ICE), 148 lb-ft (ISG)
■ Launch Date: Q3 2024
GLE350W4 (167.145)
■ MSRP: TBD
■ Transmission: 9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic
Transmission
■ Acceleration 0-60 (sec): 7.0
■ Engine Configuration: 2.0L Inline-4 Turbo w/
48V Mild Hybrid System
■ Power (hp): 255 hp (ICE), 20 hp (ISG)
■ Torque (lb-ft): 295 lb-ft ( ICE), 148 lb-ft (ISG)
■ Launch Date: Q3 2024
GLE450E4 (167.146)
■ MSRP: TBD
■ Transmission: 9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic
Transmission